

Bid Quantities  
City of Mansfield  
Bid No. 2013-41-04-08

Project: Seeton Road Paving Improvements  
Date: 8/13/2013  
Status: Final Design

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	PAVECON		JLB CONTRACTING	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SECTION A - PAVING								
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$23,200.00	\$11,055.00	\$11,055.00	\$23,150.00	\$23,150.00
2	Right-of-Way Preparation	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00	\$21,950.00	\$21,950.00
3	Remove Existing HMAC Pavement	SY	2,400	\$5.00	\$1.26	\$3,024.00	\$9.35	\$22,440.00
4	Unclassified Excavation (Plan Quantity)	CY	4,100	\$7.00	\$9.55	\$39,155.00	\$10.30	\$42,230.00
5	Embankment (Roadway)(Plan Quantity)	CY	1,700	\$8.00	\$15.91	\$27,047.00	\$4.25	\$7,225.00
6	4-inch HMAC Pavement (Type B)(Roadway)	TON	940	\$80.00	\$81.65	\$76,751.00	\$79.32	\$74,560.80
7	2-inch HMAC Pavement (Type D)(Roadway)	TON	470	\$84.00	\$87.45	\$41,101.50	\$80.03	\$37,614.10
8	8-inch Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	4,600	\$3.00	\$10.32	\$47,472.00	\$2.40	\$11,040.00
9	Hydrated Lime (36 lbs/SY)	TON	83	\$150.00	\$144.59	\$12,000.97	\$160.00	\$13,280.00
10	4-inch HMAC Pavement (Type B)(Driveway)	TON	10	\$80.00	\$121.00	\$1,210.00	\$109.30	\$1,093.00
11	2-inch HMAC Pavement (Type D)(Driveway)	TON	5	\$84.00	\$126.00	\$630.00	\$112.20	\$561.00
12	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	555	\$20.00	\$24.55	\$13,625.25	\$16.15	\$8,963.25
13	4-inch Reinforced Concrete Median Cap	SF	315	\$4.50	\$6.20	\$1,953.00	\$4.00	\$1,260.00
14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$5,153.75	\$5,153.75	\$6,460.00	\$6,460.00
15	Temp. Erosion, Sed. & Wtr Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$19,840.00	\$19,840.00	\$8,055.00	\$8,055.00
16	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$5,695.00	\$5,695.00	\$7,170.00	\$7,170.00
17	TemporaryHMAC Pavement (2-in Type D)	SY	330	\$80.00	\$37.87	\$12,497.10	\$12.70	\$4,191.00
18	Hydromulch Seeding	SY	8,900	\$0.60	\$1.02	\$9,078.00	\$0.90	\$8,010.00
19	Remove Exist. 18" RCP Culvert	LF	60	\$10.00	\$19.11	\$1,146.60	\$5.35	\$321.00
20	Remove Exist. Concrete Pilot Channel	LF	231	\$8.00	\$23.61	\$5,453.91	\$9.35	\$2,159.85
21	27-inch Diameter RCP (CI III)	LF	108	\$60.00	\$65.09	\$7,029.72	\$79.05	\$8,537.40
22	21-inch Diameter RCP (CI III)	LF	39	\$50.00	\$51.50	\$2,008.50	\$65.15	\$2,540.85
23	18-inch Diameter RCP (CI III)	LF	62	\$42.00	\$44.40	\$2,752.80	\$57.70	\$3,577.40
24	4-ft x 3-ft RCBC	LF	240	\$180.00	\$156.50	\$37,560.00	\$181.00	\$43,440.00
25	Connect to Existing Storm Pipe	EA	1	\$800.00	\$1,325.25	\$1,325.25	\$320.45	\$320.45
26	4-ft x 4-ft Reinforced Concrete Junction Box	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,973.10	\$2,973.10	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00
27	3-ft x 3-ft Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet w/Apron	EA	2	\$2,650.00	\$2,540.35	\$5,080.70	\$2,245.00	\$4,490.00
28	6-inch Reinforced Concrete Riprap	SF	260	\$5.00	\$10.12	\$2,631.20	\$9.10	\$2,366.00
29	8-inch Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel	SF	2,200	\$6.00	\$10.12	\$22,264.00	\$11.20	\$24,640.00
30	Concrete Headwall (Type P)(18-inch RCP)(6:1)	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,197.50	\$4,395.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00
31	Concrete Headwall (Type B)(27-inch RCP) w/6-inch Reinforced Concrete Riprap	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,038.30	\$3,038.30	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
32	Concrete Headwall (Type B)(21-inch RCP)	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,585.30	\$2,585.30	\$1,228.00	\$1,228.00
33	Concrete Wingwall (Type PW-1)(H=4-ft) (3 4-ft x 3-ft RCBC)	EA	2	\$6,700.00	\$6,721.80	\$13,443.60	\$9,080.00	\$9,080.00
34	Concrete Wingwall (Type PW-1)(27" RCP)	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$3,102.35	\$3,102.35	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
35	Remove & Dispose of Debris within Existing Concrete Channel	LF	250	\$20.00	\$11.25	\$2,812.50	\$3.20	\$800.00
36	Remove & Dispose of Debris within Existing Pipe Culvert	LF	60	\$8.00	\$11.25	\$675.00	\$12.80	\$768.00
37	Trench Safety	LF	301	\$2.00	\$0.80	\$240.80	\$1.05	\$316.05
38	Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach	SF	1,406	\$5.00	\$6.30	\$8,857.80	\$5.65	\$7,943.90
					TOTAL	\$463,090.00	\$421,342.05	